

Amend CSHB 3194 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, at the end of line 15, add "or".
- (2) On page 1, line 17, strike "; or".
- (3) On page 1, strike lines 18 and 19.
- (4) On page 1, line 20, strike "chapter".
- (5) On page 2, strike lines 4 through 12 and substitute the following:

(1) the property owner was represented before the appraisal review board by a person who received compensation for representing the property owner; and

(2) the owner or the person representing the owner did not provide to the chief appraiser, at least seven days before the date of the appraisal review board hearing, copies of all the evidence the owner or the person representing the owner used in the appraisal review board hearing.

- (6) On page 3, strike lines 2 through 6 and substitute the following:

under Subchapter C, D, E, or H, Chapter 23; and

(3) any other information reasonably necessary for the

- (7) Strike SECTION 3 of the bill (page 3, line 8, through page 4, line 22) and substitute the following:

SECTION 3. Section 41A.05(b), Tax Code, is amended to read as follows:

(b) The comptroller may retain an amount equal to 15 [~~10~~] percent of the deposit to cover the comptroller's administrative costs.